

Gandhi Special Tubes Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, Next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2363 4179 / 2363 4183 / 2363 5042 • Fax: 91-22-2363 4392

E-mail: info@gandhitubes.com • Website: www.gandhitubes.com

CIN.: L27104MH1985PLC036004



Ref No: GSTL/BSE/NSE/22027041

Date: 14/07/2022

The Secretary	The Manager					
BSE LIMITED	THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INI					
1st floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	LTD					
Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)					
Mumbai - 400 001.						
	Mumbai - 400051.					
Scrip code · 513108	Company code :CANDHITTIRE					

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on intimation sent by M/s. Kfin Technologies Ltd. (Registrar and Transfer Agent) to us on July 14, 2022, Please find enclosed herewith intimation received from M/s. Kfin Technologies Ltd for loss of share certificate.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LTD

Jitendra Khadye

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Ref.: KFIN/RIS/GTL/DUP/NSE/BSE/A/01

Date: 14-July-2022

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,

Dalal Street,

Fort, **MUMBAI - 400 023.**

M/s. National Stock Exchange Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNIT: GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LIMITED CIN: L27104MH1985PLC036004

Sub.: Share Certificates Lost/Misplaced - Request to Intimate the Members not to Trade.

This is to inform you that the company has received request and required formalities from the following Shareholder(s)/Claimant(s) for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in respect of below mentioned Shares. We are in process of Issuing Duplicate Share Certificate(s) after compliance of the required formalities.

SI. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholders	Shares	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos. (From)	Distinctive Nos. (To)
1.	В 015007	BABUBHAI M DESAI	300	101315	678715	679014

ISIN # INE524B01027 @ Shares Nominal Value of Rs.5/- Each

We request you to kindly display this on your NOTICE BOARD and request the Members of your local Stock Exchange to refrain from Trading and Dealing in these Shares. Any claim in respect of the said Share Certificates should be lodged with us in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter failing which action to Issue of Duplicate Shares Certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the Claimants.

Assuring you of our best attention.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Kfin Technologies Limited

Ganesh Patro

Asst. Vice President (RIS - Corporate Registry)

Copy to:

Gandhi Special Tubes Limited – Mumbai.

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)